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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P296704

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P36060-R2)
INNOVATION CENTER-P3

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22RLN-LD5-44-RDP-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-4500K
RLN LED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH RDP LENS

(252) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 4500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3222.0 lumens

N/A

88.8 lumens/watt
1.25/1.38/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

36.27
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296704
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-44-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-4500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P296704

CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-44-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-4500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 101 97 107 103 99 096 98
2 100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79 86
3 91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66 76
4 84 72 63 57 81 71 63 56 68
5 77 64 56 49 75 63 55 49 61
6 71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43 55
7 66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38 50
8 61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34 46
9 57 44 36 30 56 43 36 30 42
10 54 41 33 28 52 40 33 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 3097 3097 3097
5° 3093 3103 3125
10° 3086 3123 3172
15° 3075 3151 3228
20° 3064 3172 3285
25° 3037 3189 3341
30° 3013 3191 3374
35° 2965 3166 3379
40° 2901 3115 3337
45° 2820 3037 3255
50° 2706 2912 3127
55° 2533 2728 2913
60° 2355 2482 2683
65° 2159 2234 2384
70° 1954 1985 2078
75° 1721 1680 1742
80° 1497 1375 1313
85° 1216 914 790

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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111
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30
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106
94

83
74
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41
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@ C

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
57

52
47
44
40
37
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Lighting Solutions
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85
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52
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296704
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-44-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-4500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 109.6 3.4 0° 1151 1151 1151 1151 1151

10°-20° 319.6 9.9 5° 1145 1147 1149 1155 1157 109
20°-30° 495.1 154 15° 1104 1112 1131 1151 1159 312
30°-40° 602.6 18.7 25° 1023 1039 1074 1110 1125 472
40°-50° 613.7 19.0 35° 903 922 964 1009 1029 564
50°-60° 517.5 16.1 45° 741 755 798 840 855 571
60°-70° 350.1 10.9 55° 540 548 581 609 621 483
70°-80° 175.0 5.4 65° 339 333 351 367 374 335
80°-90° 38.9 1.2 75° 166 160 162 164 168 177
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 39 34 30 26 26 46
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 924.3 28.7

0°-40° 1526.8 47.4

0°-60° 2658.1 82.5

0°-90° 3222.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3222.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P296704
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-44-RDP-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-4500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 11509 11509 11509 1150.9 1150.9
2.5°| 11489 11489 11509 11529 1154.9
se| 11450 1147.0 11489 11549 1156.8
7.5°| 11391 11411 11470 11549 11588
10°| 1129.2 11332 1143.0 11549 1160.8
12.5°| 1117.4 11233  1139.1 11529 1160.8
15°| 1103.6 11115 11312 11509 11588
17.5°| 1087.8 10977 11213 11430 1152.9
20°| 1070.1 10819 1107.6 11351 1147.0
22.5°| 10465 1062.2 1093.8 11253 1139.1
25°| 1022.8 1038.6 1074.1 1109.5 1125.3
27.5°| 9972 10149 1052.4 1091.8 1107.6
30°] 969.6 9854 10268 1068.1 10859
325°| 9381  953.8 9972 10405 1060.3
35°]  902.6 9223  963.7 1009.0 1028.7
37.5°| 8652 8829 9282 9716  989.3
40°| 8257 8435 8868 9322  949.9
425°| 7844 8021 8435 8868  906.5
45° 7410 7548 7981  839.5 8553
475°| 6957 7055 7469 7863  802.1
50°| 646.4 6563 6957 7311  746.9
525°| 5932 6011 6385 6700  687.8
55°|  540.0 547.9 5814  609.0 620.8
575°| 4868 4907 5203  547.9  559.7
60°| 4375 4375 4612 4828 4986
62.5°| 3804 3863 4040 4257 4316
65°] 339.0 3331  350.8  366.6 374.4
67.5°| 2917 2877  299.6 3133  317.3
70°| 2483 2424 2523  260.1  264.1
725°| 2030  201.0 2050 2109 2128
75°| 1655  159.6 1616  163.6  167.5
77.5°| 1320 1222 1242 1222 124.2

80° 96.6 88.7 88.7 86.7 84.7
82.5° 65.0 61.1 57.2 53.2 51.2
85° 394 33.5 29.6 25.6 25.6
87.5° 15.8 11.8 9.9 9.9 9.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 6 of 6



